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DV902 Planeta



Tavoli scrivania L 180 con mobile di servizio P 66 (Dx o Sx) ⁄ Desks W 70 7/8” with service unit D 26” (R or L)

Tavoli scrivania L 200 con mobile di servizio P 66 (Dx o Sx) ⁄ Desks W 78 5/8” with service unit D 26” (R or L)

Tavoli scrivania L 180 con mobile di servizio P 92,5 (Dx o Sx) ⁄ Desks W 70 7/82” with service unit D 36 7/16” (R or L)

Tavoli scrivania L 200 con mobile di servizio P 92,5 (Dx o Sx) ⁄ Desks W 200 with service unit D 92,5 (R or L)

1    Le finiture impiallacciato, gres e cuoio non sono in pronta 
consegna. Per la disponibilità contattare l'ufficio commercial 
⁄ Veneered, porcelain stoneware and leather finishes are not 
in prompt delivery. Please contact the commercial department 
to check availability;

2    I tavoli possono essere montati sui mobili di servizio (destri 
o sinistri) scegliendo tra 3 diverse posizioni. Per ogni soluzione 
compositiva è disponibile  la dimensione del corrispondente 
modesty panel (vedi relativa quota indicata con MP) mentre il 
canale passacavi si ordina secondo la lunghezza del piano di 

lavoro utilizzato ⁄ The desks can be mounted on service units 
(right or left hand) in 3 different positions. Find the proper 
modesty panel to match the chosen composition (see sizes 
indicated with MP), while the cable channels change according 
to the size of the worktop;

   Prodotti non in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità 
contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ Items not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;

   Articolo subordinato a commessa minima. Previsto anche nella 
versione con fori e tappi passacavi (Optional – Vedere listino)
⁄ Item tied-up to a minimum quantity production. Also forseen in a 
version including holes and out-let lids. (Optional – Refer to price list);

V    Vetro ⁄ Glass;   C    Cuoio ⁄ Leather;   G    Gres ⁄ Gres.

Note:

3    Le dimensioni sono espresse in cm – consultare il listino 
prezzi per le caratteristiche tecniche, i codici degli articoli 
e delle finiture ⁄ Dimensions are stated in cm – for technical 
characteristics, article code numbers and finishing see price list;

D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16” D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16”D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16”

902.TM.6_.18_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R 902.TV.6_.18_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R 902.TM.6_.18_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R

902.PM.6_.18_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R 902.PV.6_.18_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R 902.PM.6_.18_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R

G C

C

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

G

D 70 7/8” × H 29 1/8”

D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16” D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16”D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16”D 70 7/8” × H 29 1/8”

D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16” D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16”D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16”D 70 7/8” × H 29 1/8”

D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16” D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16”D 70 7/8” × H 29 9/16”D 70 7/8” × H 29 1/8”

902.TV.6_.18_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R

902.PV.6_.18_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R

V

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

V

W 3 = 87 3/16"
70 7/8”

70
 7

/8
”

26”

MP 55 1/8”

35
 7

/1
6”

W 2 = 83 1/2"
70 7/8”

70
 7

/8
”

26”

MP 51 3/16”

35
 7

/1
6”

W 1 = 70 7/8”

70
 7

/8
”

26”

MP 39 3/8”

35
 7

/1
6”

Soluzione base ⁄ Suggested solution

OK

902.TM.6_.20_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R 902.TV.6_.20_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R 902.TM.6_.20 Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R

902.PM.6_.20_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R 902.PV.6_.20_ 902.PM.6_.20_

V

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

V

902.TV.6_.20_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R

902.PV.6_.20_

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

W 6 = 95 1/16”
78 6/8”

70
 7

/8
”

26"

MP 63”

35
 7

/1
6”

W 5 = 91 3/8”

78 6/8”

70
 7

/8
”

26"

MP 59 1/16”

35
 7

/1
6”

W 4 = 78 6/8”

70
 7

/8
”

26"

MP 47 1/4”

35
 7

/1
6”

Soluzione base ⁄ Suggested solution

OK

902.TM.9_.18_ Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R 902.TV.9_.18_ 902.TM.9_.18_

902.PM.9_.18_ 902.PV.9_.18_ 902.PM.9_.18_

V C

C

Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L

MP 55 1/8”

35
 7

/1
6”

L 9 = 97 7/16”
70 7/8”

70
 7

/8
”

36 7/16"

W 8 = 88 9/16”

70 7/8”

70
 7

/8
”

36 7/16"

MP 47 1/4”
35

 7
/1

6”

L 7 = 81 1/8”
70 7/8”

70
 7

/8
”

MP 39 3/8”

35
 7

/1
6”

36 7/16"

Soluzione base ⁄ Suggested solution

OK

V

902.TM.9_.20_ 902.TV.9_.20_ 902.TM.9_.20_

902.PM.9_.20_ 902.PV.9_.20_ 902.PM.9_.20_

V C

C
W 12 =  105 5/16”

MP 63”

78 6/8"

7
0 

7/
8”

36 7/16"

35
 7

/1
6”

W 10 = 89”

MP  47 1/4”

78 6/8"

70
 7

/8
”

36 7/16"

35
 7

/1
6”

W 11 = 96 7/16”

78 6/8"

70
 7

/8
”

36 7/16"

MP 55 1/8”

35
 7

/1
6”

Soluzione base ⁄ Suggested solution

OK

V

G

G

902.TV.9_.18_

902.PV.9_.18_

G

G

902.TV.9_.20_

902.PV.9_.20_

G

G

C

C

DV902 Planeta Dati tecnici ⁄ Technical data

Schema delle 3 posizioni di montaggio
 ⁄ Scheme of 3 assembling solutions 

Schema delle 3 posizioni di montaggio
 ⁄ Scheme of 3 assembling solutions 

Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R

Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R

Schema delle 3 posizioni di montaggio
 ⁄ Scheme of 3 assembling solutions 

Sx ⁄ L Sx ⁄ L Sx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ LSx ⁄ LSx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R

Schema delle 3 posizioni di montaggio
 ⁄ Scheme of 3 assembling solutions 

Sx ⁄ LSx ⁄ LSx ⁄ LSx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R

Sx ⁄ LSx ⁄ LSx ⁄ LSx ⁄ L

Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R



902.AP.15.16_ W 55 1/8” 
(W 70 7/8”)

902.AP.21.18 W 55 1/8”

902.MP.08.10_ W 39 3/8” (W 1 – W 7)

902.MP.08.12_ W 47 1/4” (W 8) 
902.MP.08.13_ W 51 3/16” (W 2)

902.MP.08.14_ W 55 1/8” (W 3 – W 9)

902.MP.13.10_ W 39 3/8” (W 1 – W 7)

902.MP.13.12_ W 47 1/4” (W 8)

902.MP.13.13_ W 51 3/16” (W 2)

902.MP.13.14_ W 55 1/8” (W 3 – W 9)

902.AP.15.18_ W 63” 
(W 78 6/8”)

902.AP.21.20 W 63”

902.MP.09.12_ W 47 1/4” (W 4 – W 10)

902.MP.09.14_ W 55 1/8” (W 11)

902.MP.09.15_ W 59 1/16” (W 5)

902.MP.09.16_ W 63” (W 6 – W 12)

902.MP.14.12_ W 47 1/4” (W 4 – W 10)

902.MP.14.14_ W 55 1/8” (W 11)

902.MP.14.15_ W 59 1/16” (W 5)

902.MP.14.16_ W 63” (W 6 – W 12)

902.TR.32.16_ 902.TV.47.16_ 902.TR.32.16_ 902.TR.53.16_ 902.TR.53.16_

W 126” D 63”
× H 29 9/16"

W 126” D 63”
× H 29 5/16"

W 126” D 63”
× H 29 9/16"

W 126” D 63”
× H 29 9/16"

W 189” D 63”
× H 29 9/16"

D 35 7/16” × H 29 9/16" D 35 7/16” × H 29 1/8" D 35 7/16” × H 29 9/16"D 35 7/16” × H 29 9/16" D 35 7/16” × H 29 9/16" D 35 7/16” × H 29 1/8"

D 35 7/16” × H 29 9/16"

D 35 7/16” × H 29 9/16"

D 35 7/16” × H 29 9/16"

Ø 39 3/8” 
× H 29 5/16"

W 39 3/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 9/16"

D 35 7/16” × H 29 1/8" D 35 7/16” × H 29 9/16"D 35 7/16” × H 29 9/16"

902.TV.2_.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TV.2_.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TV.2_.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TV.2_.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TI.2_.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TI.2_.20_ W 78 6/8”

W 63” D 63”
× H 29 9/16"

902.TR.43.16_

902.TV.36.24_ 902.TR.41.24_

902.TI.15.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TI.15.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TV.11.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TV.11.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TV.11.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TV.11.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TI.15.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TI.15.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TI.1_.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TI.1_.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TV.1_.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TV.1_.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TV.1_.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TV.1_.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TI.1_.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TI.1_.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TI.2_.18_ W 70 7/8”
902.TI.2_.20_ W 78 6/8”

902.TV.14.10_ 902.TR.42.10_ 902.TV.77.10_ 902.TR.42.10_

Tavoli per composizioni ⁄ Desks for compositions

V ∞

V ∞

V ∞

V ∞

V ∞V

V
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Tavoli riunione ⁄ Meeting tables

902.TR.32.32_ 902.TV.47.32_ 902.TR.32.32_ 902.TR.53.32_ 902.TR.53.32_ 902.TR.32.48_

W 189” D 63”
× H 29 5/16"

W 189” D 63”
× H 29 9/16"

W 189” D 63”
× H 29 9/16"

W 189” D 63”
× H 29 9/16"

902.TV.47.48_ 902.TR.32.48_ 902.TR.53.48_ 902.TR.53.48_

Tavoli riunione componibili con gambe centrali rientrate ⁄ Modular meeting tables with central recessed legs

W 63” D 63” 
× H 29 9/16"

W 63” D 63” 
× H 29 5/16"

W 63” D 63” 
× H 29 9/16"

W 63” D 63” 
× H 29 9/16"

Elementi per tavoli riunioni componibili con gambe centrali rientrate ⁄ Modular elements for compound meeting tables with central recessed legs

Modesty panel – canalizzazione per tavoli scrivanie su mobili di servizio ⁄ Modesty panel – wire management for desks on service units 

◊

Per tavoli L 180 ⁄ For desks W 70 7/8” Per tavoli L 200 ⁄ For desks W 78 96/8”

W W W

G

G

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

◊

◊

C ◊

C ◊

C ◊

W

W 39 3/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 5/16"

W 39 3/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 9/16"

W 63” D 63”
× H 29 9/16"

W 63” D 63”
× H 29 5/16"

W 63” D 63” 
× H 29 9/16"

W 63” D 63” 
× H 29 9/16"

W 94 1/2” D 94 1/2”
× H 29 9/16"

W 94 1/2” D 94 1/2”
× H 29 5/16"

W 94 1/2” D 94 1/2”
× H 29 5/16"

W 94 1/2” D 94 1/2”
× H 29 9/16"

W 126” D 63”
× H 29 9/16"

W 63” D 63” 
× H 29 9/16"

902.TV.38.16_902.TR.43.16_902.TV.77.10_

902.TV.36.24_902.TR.41.24_902.TR.51.16_902.TR.51.16_

G

L 55 1/8” P 55 1/8” 
x H 29 23/32”

902.TV.38.14_

V V G

V

VC G

G CC

Ø 39 3/8” 
× H 29 9/16"

902.TV.14.10_

G



Per tavoli L 180 ⁄ For desks W 70 7/8”

W 16 1/2” D 22 1/2”
× H 21 7/8”

W WW W

D 23/32” 
× H 14 15/16”

W 35 7/16” D 23 5/8” 
× H 13/16”

902.AP.17.16_
Per: ⁄ For: W 63”

902.AP.18.16_
Per: ⁄ For: W 63”

902.AP.24.12_
Per: ⁄ For: W 94 1/2”

902.AP.32.12_
Per: ⁄ For: W 126”

902.MP.08.10_ W 39 3/8” (W 1 – W 7)

902.MP.08.12_ W 47 1/4” (W 8)

902.MP.08.13_ W 51 3/16” (W 2)

902.MP.08.14_ W 55 1/8” (W 3 – W 9) 902.MP.09.12_ W 47 1/4” (W 4 – W 10) 902.MP.09.14_ W 55 1/8” (W 11)

902.MP.09.15_ W 59 1/16” (W 5)

902.MP.09.16_ W 63” (W 6 – W 12)

300.AS.01.09

Accessori
 ⁄ Accessories

C C C C

DV902 Planeta Dati tecnici ⁄ Technical data

Per tavoli L 200 ⁄ For desks W 200

C

W 35 7/16”

D 23 5/8”

550.CS.1M.03_
Metalliche ⁄ Metallic

550.CS.2M.03_
Metalliche ⁄ Metallic

550.CS.1M.04_
Metalliche ⁄ Metallic

550.CS.2M.04_
Metalliche ⁄ Metallic

Vaschetta porta 

⁄ Stationery tray included

Note:     La finitura impiallacciato non è in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità contattare l'ufficio commerciale. Per portacancelleria cassetti, vedi capitolo DV300-Accessori ⁄ Veneered finishes is not in prompt delivery. Please contact the commercial department to 
check availability. For stationary tray, see chapter DV300-Accessories.

W 12 11/16” D 21 3/8”
× H 21 7/8”

Cassettiere ⁄ Pedestals

550.CS.10.04_
Melaminico ⁄ Melamine

550.CS.20.04_
Melaminico ⁄ Melamine

Dx ⁄ R Dx ⁄ R

Mobili di servizio e cassettiera interna
⁄ Service unit and internal pedestals

W 70 7/8” D 26”
× H 24 13/16”

550.CM.01.04_902.MS.6_.18_
Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R
Indipendenti e per integrazione
⁄ Independent and for integration

902.MS.9_.18_ 
Sx ⁄ L – Dx ⁄ R
Indipendenti e per integrazione
⁄ Independent and for integration

Modesty panel in cuoio  ⁄ Leather modesty panel

Canalizzazione per tavoli scrivanie ⁄ Wire management for desks

Accessori per canalizzazione – Elettrificazione – Vari ⁄ Accessories for wire management – Electrification – Various

300.AC.26.02 W 9 5/8”
300.AC.26.03 W 13 5/8”
300.AC.26.04 W 17 1/2”

300.AP.S1.02 W 8 1/8”
300.AP.S1.03 W 11 7/8”
300.AP.S1.04 W 16 1/2”
Per ⁄ For top access 300.AC.26._

300.AP.T2.01 Ø 3 1/8”

300.AP.T7.01 Ø 2 3/8”
300.AP.T8.01 Ø 3 1/8”

300.AP.T4.01
300.AP.T5.01 – UK 
300.AP.T6.01 – US 

300.AC.02.02
Doppio braccio porta video mobile 
su piano ⁄ 2 dynamic arms for video
support on deskbase

300.AC.01.01
Braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ Static arm for video
support on pole

300.AC.01.02
Doppio braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ 2 Static arms for video
support on pole

300.AP.V2.15 300.AP.V1.00 300.AC.04.01
Braccio porta video mobile su piano
⁄ Dynamic arm for video support on
deskbase

300.AC.04.02
Doppio braccio porta video mobile 
su piano ⁄ 2 dynamic arms for video
support on deskbase

300.AC.03.01
Braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ Dynamic arm for video 
support on deskbase

300.AC.03.02
Doppio braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ 2 Static arms for video
support on pole

300.AC.02.01
Braccio porta video mobile su piano
⁄ Dynamic arm for video support on 
deskbase

1    Le finiture impiallacciato e gres non sono in pronta 
consegna. Per la disponibilità contattare l'ufficio commerciale
⁄ Veneered and gres finishes are not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;

2    Per la scelta dei contenitori e degli accessori vari, consultare 
il relativo listino o catalogo ⁄ To choose storage units and 
accessories, please check correspondent price list or catalogue;

   Prodotti non in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità 
contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ Items not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;

   Articoli prodotti solo su richiesta ⁄ Items produced only 
on demand;

   Fino ad esaurimento ⁄ Until exhaustion;

∞    Per eventuali giacenze a magazzino delle precedenti versioni 
senza top-access, contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ To check 
stock availabilities of table tops without top-access, please 
contact our commercial department;

V    Vetro ⁄ Glass;   C    Cuoio ⁄ Leather;   G    Gres ⁄ Gres;

   Con serratura ⁄ With lock;

◊    Tavoli scrivania con piani composti
⁄ Desks with compound worktops.

Note:

W 16 5/8” D 21 3/8”
× H 21 7/8”

W 70 7/8” D 36 7/16”
× H 24 13/16”

W 16 1/2” D 21 5/8”
× H 18 7/8”

3    Le dimensioni sono espresse in cm – consultare il listino 
prezzi per le caratteristiche tecniche, i codici degli articoli 

e delle finiture ⁄ Dimensions are stated in cm – for technical 
characteristics, article code numbers and finishing see price list;

300.AT.A6.02 L 8 1/4”
300.AT.A6.03 L 10”
300.AT.A6.04 L 15 3/8”

XBR

Q

V

T

XBR

Q

V

T

300.AC.38.02_ H 15/16" 300.AC.67.03

300.AC.06.05_

W 12 5/8"
× D 4 7/8"

300.AP.T8.11
300.AP.T8.14
300.AP.T8.17
300.AP.T8.20

Ø 3 1/8"

Marsupio per top access
300.AC.36._ _, 300.AC.38._ _ 
/ Basket for top access 
300.AC.36._ _, 300.AC.38._ _

cancelleria inclusa
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COMPOUND TABLES 

WITH SERVICE UNITS: 

Desks with service units composed of following elements: 

MELAMINE, LAMINATE, LEATHER AND VENEER:  

• Melamine worktops: are made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in “Maroncelli” walnut, light oak, tobacco oak or 

dark oak, with 2 mm thick ABS edge-profiles; or in 18 mm thick MDF coated with black matt melamine and 2 mm thick ABS edge-profiles.  

• Laminate worktops: are made in 16 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with gloss laminate 1,2 mm thick white, with 2 mm thick polished 

methacrylate edge-profiles.  

• Leather coated worktops: are made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with leather in white, black or dark brown 2 mm thick, with 

grey stitches. 

• Veneer worktops: are made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with transparent varnished light oak, dark oak or Canaletto walnut 

wood veneer, with lacquered wooden edge-banding.  

The 160x160cm meeting table with composed worktop is equipped with square top-access made of steel sheet 2mm thick, polished finish, with 

suitable slots on the four sides, fitted with black brushes for the exit of cables. Under the lid, there is a pouch for cables made of 1.2 mm thick 

metal sheet, colour aluminium painted, to allow access and the housing of the cables. 

GLASS: 

They are made in extra-light tempered glass rear-lacquered in white or black colour with acetated surface, 10 mm thick with polished edge-

profiles. Cylindrical stainless steel rings, glued under the top for the connection to the structures, divided as follows: cylindrical rings diameter 

58 mm (positioned in the four corners) and triangular nuts 50x45 mm (positioned at the centre of the front sides of the desks and in the middle 

of the four perimetric sides of the square tables). The worktops for 100x100cm e 160x160cm meeting tables are equipped with top-access with 

openable door on two sides to allow the passage of cables. As an option, a special pouch in aluminium to be fixed under the top-access, it is 

available. 

UNDERTOP FRAME: 

WORKTOPS: 

It is a rectangular frame composed of 4 rectangular steel 80x15 mm tubes welded together. In the upper external part of the leg there is a 10/10 

mm thick fold metal sheet leg casing. Aluminium, white or anthracite painted. Black adjustable feet. The panelled leg version is available too. It 

is composed of a standard leg with the addition of a pair of panels (internal and external) made in the same finish of the melamine, laminate or 

veneer worktops (for this version the leg casing is not foreseen in the upper part of the leg). The internal panel can be provided with special out-

let lids for cables. 

The frame is positioned under three perimetric sides of the worktop and it is made of extruded aluminium with trapezoidal section w. 78xh. 40 

mm. The corner connection is dealt with shaped joints made in zamak. The metal leg is fixed on the free side through corner joints made in 

zamak with trapezoidal section. The service unit is fixed to the frame through a special metal support made with rectangular tubular section 

240x94, joined with a plate made in fold metal sheet 2 mm thick. All painted in aluminium, white or anthracite colour. 

METAL LEG:  

• Melamine Modesty panel: made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in aluminium, “Maroncelli” walnut, light oak, 

tobacco oak, dark oak, white with ABS edge-profiles 2 mm thick; or in 18 mm thick MDF coated with black matt melamine and with 2 mm 

thick ABS edge-profiles.  

• Laminate Modesty panel: made in 16 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with white gloss 1,2 mm thick laminate with polished 

methacrylate edge-profiles 2 mm thick. 

• Leather coated modesty panel: made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with leather in white, black and brown 2 mm thick, with grey 

stitches. 

• Veneer Modesty panel: made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with transparent varnished light oak, dark oak or Canaletto walnut 

wood veneer, with lacquered wooden edge-banding. 

The modesty panel is fixed on an aluminium beam (screwed under the working top), through special die-cast zamak brackets in aluminium 

colour and steel fixing rings. 

MODESTY PANEL: 

• Horizontal wire management: Accessible cable channel made of aluminium finished steel, with fixing brackets in 3 mm thick sheet metal and 

joined to a steel support 8 mm dia. All semi-gloss aluminium embossed colour. The cable channel brackets are fixed on a special aluminium 

beam, the same used for the fixing of the modesty panel. Many other accessories are included in the price list for a complete wiring 

management of the desks.  

• Vertical wire management: adjustable metal column for cables: Made of bent and welded 10/10 mm thick metal sheet, aluminium colour. It 

includes an internal support for fixing the Schuko socket-box. Openable casing for inspection; internal separator for cables; telescopic collar 

from 64cm up to 73cm adjustable height. Wire management tower: Made of bent and welded 15/10 mm thick metal sheet, equipped with 

internal separator for cables and two openable casings for inspection available in semi-gloss white or embossed aluminium or embossed 

anthracite colour. It is equipped with nos.4 ABS adjustable feet painted in aluminium colour. Inside the column, it is prepared for the 

application of Schuko socket-boxes. Vertical spiral cable duct in ABS.  

(N.B. For further solutions of wiring management see price list price under section DV300-Accessories). 

WIRE MANAGEMENT: 

METAL COLUMN: 

The metal columns with square base 48 cm consisting of the following elements: upper sheet metal plate 8 mm thick, aluminium painted. Central 

shaft made with anodized extruded aluminium with 0x80mm square section, with small “fixing brackets” in metal sheet 10 mm thick. Base made 

with 10 mm thick metal sheet, painted in aluminium colour, with upper cover made with 8/10 mm thick satin steel sheet AISI 430 BA. 

GLASS MEETING 

TABLE ON COLUMN: 

PORCELAIN STONEWARE 90x180-90x200-100x100-140x140-120x240: 

Composed of a worktop made of transparent tempered 8 mm thick glass coupled with a 6 mm thick porcelain stoneware top in white "extra-

white" or black "marquina" finishes. Equipped with aluminum rings, glued under the worktop for fixing the structures, divided as follows: 

cylindrical rings diameter 58 mm (positioned in the four corners) and triangular nuts 50x45 mm (positioned at the centre of the front sides of the 

desks and in the middle of the four perimetric sides of the square tables). The worktops 100x100 and 240x120 cm are equipped with top access 

with opening flaps on two sides to allow cable management.  

N.B.: the porcelain stoneware finish is characterized by a different color tone for each production batch; this characteristic is due to the 

chromatic uniqueness that derives from industrial manufacturing. In the case of completion orders carried out at different times it is necessary to 

take into account the shading, with visible and non-harmonizable chromatic gradations, which will appear between the different worktops 

produced. 

GLASS WORKTOP: 

It is made in extra-light tempered glass rear-lacquered in white or black colour with acetated surface, 10 mm thick with polished edge-profiles. 

Cylindrical stainless-steel rings, glued under the worktop for the connection to the structures. 
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NOTE: ALL METAL COMPONENTS ARE PAINTED WITH EPOXY POWDERS.

 
 

                                           

                                           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PEDESTAL FOR THE 

SERVICE UNIT: 

The pedestal for the service unit is available in three versions: 

• Melamine pedestal: made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in white, “Maroncelli” walnut, light oak, tobacco oak or 

dark oak with ABS edge-profiles 1,5 mm thick; or in 18 mm thick MDF coated with black matt melamine and 1.5 mm thick ABS edge-profiles.  

• Laminate pedestal: made in 16 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with white gloss 1,2 mm thick laminate with polished methacrylate edge-

profiles 1,5 mm thick. 

• Veneer pedestal: made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with transparent varnished light oak, dark oak or Canaletto walnut wood 

veneer, with lacquered wooden edge-banding.  

Inside drawers available with: 

• Melamine: made of 12 mm thick conglomerate wood coated with light grey PVC. Simple metal runners with “soft-closing” mechanism  

• Metal: made of 8/10mm thick bent and welded metal sheet, in aluminium finish. Simple metal runners with “soft-closing” mechanism  

Lock with two bendable keys with ABS grey key-cup. 

Available in 66 and 92,5 cm depth, right or left handed, made in wood conglomerate coated with melamine in white, “Maroncelli” walnut, light 

oak, tobacco oak, dark oak finish; in wood conglomerate coated with 1,2 mm thick white gloss anti-scratch laminate; in wood veneer coated of 

light oak, dark oak or Canaletto walnut and transparent varnished; or in MDF coated with black matt melamine.  

They are composed by the following elements:  

Top, base, sides, shelves and external back panel made in 25 mm thick conglomerate wood, coated with melamine in white, “Maroncelli” 

walnut, light oak, tobacco oak, dark oak or in 25 mm thick MDF coated with black matt melamine (with 1,5 mm thick ABS edge-banding), 

white gloss laminate 1,2 mm thick (with 1,5 mm thick methacrylate edge-banding), or wood veneer in light oak, dark oak or Canaletto walnut 

finishes (with lacquered wooden edge-banding).  

Sliding door and partitions are made in 18 mm thick conglomerate wood, coated with melamine in white, “Maroncelli” walnut, light oak, 

tobacco oak, dark oak or in 18 mm thick MDF coated with black matt melamine (with 1,5 mm thick ABS edge-banding), with white gloss 

laminate 1,2 mm (with 1,5 mm thick methacrylate edge-banding) or veneer in light oak, dark oak or Canaletto walnut (with lacquered wooden 

edge-banding). The upper rail is equipped with a "soft-closing" mechanism able to slow the closing of the door in both directions. The central 

compartment of the service unit can be used as CPU holder. This compartment is provided with a special aeration grid and the cables can exit 

on the top through an aluminium coloured outlet lid provided with a cover and a brush. The sliding door is fixed on brackets applied on a pair of 

aluminium rails, set into the top and the base of the services unit. The internal lateral compartment can be equipped with a 3 drawers pedestal 

made in wood conglomerate coated with melamine white, “Maroncelli” walnut, light oak, tobacco oak, dark oak or in MDF coated with black 

matt melamine; with white gloss 1,2 mm thick anti-scratch laminate or with veneer in light oak, dark oak and Canaletto walnut (for the 

pedestal’s technical characteristics please check under pedestals section). 

The service unit is supported by two metal legs in aluminium, white or anthracite finish, rectangular frame shaped composed of 3x80x15 mm 

rectangular steel tubes welded together and of one 3 mm thick plate. 

SERVICE UNITS: 

MEETING TABLES: See relevant technical characteristics of DV901 series. 

HANDLES AVAILABLE: • (Q) TYPE - drilling pitch 96 mm: satin aluminium coloured zamak, semi-opaque white or matt anthracite;  

• (XBR) TYPE - drilling pitch 96 mm: in zamak colour aluminium with polished finish; 

• (V) TYPE - drilling pitch 256 mm: satin aluminium coloured zamak, semi-opaque white or matt anthracite; 

• (T) TYPE - drilling pitch 256 mm: anodised aluminium, semi-opaque white or matt anthracite. 

For images of the types of handles, see the technical notes or photographic catalogue. 
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MESAS COMPUESTA CON 
MUEBLES AUXILIARES: 

Mesas con muebles auxiliares formadas por los siguientes elementos: 

MELAMINA, LAMINADO, ECOPIEL, CUERO Y CHAPA DE MADERA:  
• Sobres en melamina: realizados en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestida de melamina en nogal “Maroncelli”, roble claro, roble 
tabaco o roble moro con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 2 mm de grosor; o en MDF de 18 mm de grosor revestido de melamina negro mate con 
cantos perimétricos en ABS de 2 mm de grosor. 
• Sobres en laminado: realizados en madera aglomerada de 16 mm de grosor revestida de laminado antiraya de 1,2 mm de grosor en acabado 
blanco brillo con cantos perimétricos en metacrilato acabado brillo de 2 mm de grosor. 
• Sobres de trabajo revestidos en cuero: realizados en algomerado de madera de 18 mm de grosor revestida de cuero blanco, negro o marrón 
oscuro de 2 mm de grosor, con costuras en gris.  
• Sobres de trabajo en chapa de madera: realizados en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor con aplicada una chapa de madera roble claro, 
roble moro o nogal canaletto barnizado transparente, con cantos en madera barnizada. 
La mesa reunión compuesta 160x160 cm está dotada al centro de una tapa cuadrada, realizada en chapa de acero esp. 2mm acabado brillo, que 
tiene en los cuatro lados unas ranuras con cepillos negros para el paso de los cables. Debajo de la tapa, hay una caja porta cables realizada en 
chapa esp. 1,2 mm barnizada color aluminio, para permitir el acceso y el alojamiento de los cables. 

CRISTAL: 
Realizados en cristal templado extraclaro de 10 mm de grosor con cantos perimétricos pulidos, retrolacado en acabado blanco o retrolacado 
negro al acido. Dotados de casquillos en acero, pegados debajo del sobre para la fijación de las estructuras metálicas, que se dividen en: 
casquillos cilindricos diametro 58 mm (en los cuatro angulos) y casquillos triangulares 50x45mm (en las mesas, al centro de los lados frontales 
y en las mesas cuadradas, al centro de los cuatro lados perimétricos). Los sobres de trabajo 100x100 cm y 160x160 cm sobre unico están 
dotados de topaccess con tapa que se puede abrir en los dos lados para permitir el pasaje de los cables. 

MARCO METÁLICO  
BAJO EL SOBRE: 

SOBRES DE TRABAJO: 

Es un marco rectangular formado por 4 tubulares en acero de sección rectangular l. 80xh. 15 mm. En la parte superior exterior de la pata se 
aplica una máscara en chapa plegada de 10/10 mm de espesor. Barnizado color aluminio, blanco o antracita. Pies niveladores en color negro. 
Está disponible también la versión panelada, formada por una variante de la pata metálica de serie la cual incluye dos paneles (interior+exterior) 
realizados en los mismos acabados y características de los sobres de trabajo en melamina, en laminado o en chapa de madera (en esta solución 
no está prevista la máscara en la parte exterior superior). Está disponible también la versión con panel interior dotado de tapones pasacables. 

El marco se fija bajo tres lados perimétricos del sobre de trabajo, está realizado en extrusión de aluminio de sección trapezoidal l. 78xh. 40 mm, 
unidos entre ellos mediante empalmes angulares realizados en presofusión de zamak. En el lado libre del marco se fija la pata metálica por 
medio de piezas de unión de sección trapezoidal realizadas en presofusión de zamak. El marco se fija al mueble de servicio por medio de un 
soporte metálico realizado con tubular de sección rectangular 240x94, soldado con una placa en chapa plegada de 2 mm de grosor. Todo ello 
está barnizado en color aluminio, blanco o antracita. 

PATA METÁLICA:  

• Faldones en melamina: realizados en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestidos de melamina nogal “Maroncelli”, roble claro, roble 
tabaco, roble moro, blanco o aluminio con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 2 mm de grosor; o en MDF de 18 mm de grosor revestido de 
melamina negro mate con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 2 mm de grosor. • Faldones en laminado: realizados en madera aglomerada de 16 
mm de grosor revestidos de laminado antiraya de 1,2 mm de grosor en acabado blanco brillo con cantos perimétricos en metacrilato acabado 
brillo de 2 mm de grosor. 
• Faldones revestidos de cuero: realizados en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestidos de cuero blanco, negro o marrón oscuro de 2 
mm de grosor.  
• Faldones en chapa de madera: realizados en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor con aplicada una chapa de madera roble claro, roble 
moro o nogal canaletto barnizado transparente, con cantos en madera barnizada. 
El faldón se fija a un travesaño en aluminio (atornillado bajo el sobre de trabajo, entre la pata metálica y el travesaño del lado opuesto) por 
medio de soportes en zamak color aluminio y casquillos de acero. 

FALDONES: 

• Canalización horizontal: Canal pasacables registrable, realizado en hilo de acero barnizado color aluminio con placas de anclaje en chapa de 3 
mm de grosor realizadas en chapa de 
3 mm de grosor soldade a un perno en acero de 8 mm de diámetro, todo ello en color aluminio texturizado. Las placas del canal pasacables se 
fijan a lo largo de un travesaño en aluminio, el mismo que se utiliza para colgar el faldón. 
• Canalización vertical: Columna pasaclables realizada en chapa plegada y soldada de 1 mm de grosor color aluminio. Tiene previsto un soporte 
interior para la fijación de la caja Schuko. Tapa para la inspección, separador interior de los cables y collar telescópico que permite variar la 
altura de 64 cm a 73 cm. Columna Pasacables: realizada en chapa doblada y soldada, está dotada de separador interno para los cables y de doble 
mascara que se abre para la inspección; todo ello de color blanco semi-brillo o aluminio semi-mate. Está dotada de n°4 pies ajustables en ABS 
barnizado aluminio. En el interior la columna está predispuesta para la aplicación de la caja Schuko. Hélice pasacables en ABS. 
 (N.B. Para ulteriores soluciones de canalizaciones ver lista de precios DV300-Accesorios). 

CANALIZACIÓN: 

COLUMNA METÁLICA: 
Columna metálica con base cuadrada de 48cm formada por una placa superiór relaizada en chapa esp.8mm barnizada aluminio; fusto central 
realizado en extrusión de aluminio anodizado a sección cuadrada 80x80mm con placas de fijación en chapa de 10 mm de grosor; base realizada 
en chapa de 10 mm de grosor barnizada aluminio con tapa superior realizada en acero satinado AISI 430 BA de 0,8 mm de grosor. 

MESA REUNION SOBRE 
COLUMNA METÁLICA: 

GRES PORCELANICO 90x180-90x200-100x100-140x140-120x240: 
Compuesto de un sobre de trabajo de vidrio templado transparente de 8 mm de grosor juntado con un sobre de gres porcelánico de 6 mm de grosor 
en blanco "extra white" o negro "marquina". Equipado con casquillos de aluminio, pegados debajo de la encimera para la fijación de las estructuras, 
se dividen entre: casquillos cilíndricos de 58 mm de diámetro (colocados en las cuatro esquinas) y casquillos triangulares de 50x45 mm (colocados 
en las mesas en el centro de los lados frontales; en las mesas cuadradas en el centro de los 4 lados perimétricos). 
Las encimeras de 100x100 y 240x120 cm están equipadas con topaccess con tapa que se abre en ambos lados para permitir el paso del cableado.  
N.B.: el acabado de gres porcelánico se caracteriza por un tono de color diferente para cada lote de producción; esta característica se debe a la 
singularidad cromática que deriva de la producción industrial. En el caso de órdenes de completamiento realizadas en diferentes momentos, es 
necesario tener en cuenta la destonalización, con gradaciones cromáticas visibles y no armonizables, que aparecerán entre los diferentes sobres de 
trabajo producidos. 

SOBRE DE TRABAJO EN CRISTAL: 
Realizado en cristal templado extra claro de 10 mm de grosor con cantos perimétricos pulidos, en acabado retrolacado blanco o retrolacado 
negro al acido. Dotados de casquillos en aluminio, pegados debajo del sobre para la fijación de las estructuras. 
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N.B.: TODOS LOS ELEMENTOS METÁLICOS ESTÁN PINTADOS CON BARNIZ EPOXY.

 
                                           

                                           
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

CAJONERA PARA 
MUEBLE AUXILIAR: 

La cajonera para mueble auxiliar está disponibile en tres tipologías:  
• Cajonera en melamina: realizada en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestida de melamina en blanco, nogal “Maroncelli”, roble 
claro, roble tabaco, roble moro, con cantos vistos perimétricos en ABS de 1,5 mm de grosor; o en MDF de 18 mm de grosor revestido de 
melamina negro mate con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 1.5 mm de grosor.  
• Cajonera en laminado: realizada en madera aglomerada de 16 mm de grosor revestida de laminado antiraya de 1,2 mm de grosor en acabado 
blanco brillo con cantos perimétricos en metacrilato acabado brillo de 1,5 mm de grosor. 
• Cajonera en chapa de madera: realizada en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor con aplicado una chapa de madera roble claro, roble moro 
o nogal canaletto barnizado transparente, con cantos en madera barnizada. 
Interior de los cajones disponibles en: 
• Melamina, 12 mm de grosor, revestida en PVC gris claro. Guías metálicas con mecanismo “soft-closing”.  
• Metal, en chapa doblada y soldada esp. 8/10, acabado aluminio. Guías metálicas con mecanismo “soft-closing. 
Cerradura, antivuelco, con llave plegable en dos ejemplares y cubrellave en ABS gris. 

Los muebles auxiliares están disponibles con profundidades 66 y 92,5 cm, derecho o izquierdo. Están realizados en madera aglomerada 
revestida en melamina blanco, nogal “Maroncelli”, roble claro, roble tabaco, roble moro; en laminado blanco brillo antirayas de 1,2 mm de 
grosor; en chapa de madera roble claro, roble moro o nogal canaletto barnizado transparente; o en MDF revestido de melamina negro mate.  
Los cuerpos están formados por los siguientes elementos:  
Techo, base, laterales, baldas y trasera exterior realizados en madera aglomerada de 25 mm de grosor revestida de melamina blanca, nogal 
“Maroncelli”, roble claro, roble tabaco, roble moro o en MDF de 25 mm de grosor revestida de melamina negro mate (cantos vistos en ABS de 
1,5 mm de grosor) o en laminado blanco brillo de 1,2 mm de grosor (cantos vistos en metacrilato de 1,5 mm de grosor) o en chapa de madera 
roble claro, roble moro o nogal canaletto, (cantos vistos en madera barnizada).  
Puerta corredera y divisorios interiores realizados en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestida de melamina blanca, nogal 
“Maroncelli”, roble claro, roble tabaco, roble moro o en MDF de 18 mm de grosor revestida de melamina negro mate (cantos vistos en ABS de 
1,5 mm de grosor) de laminado blanco brillo de 1,2 mm (cantos vistos en metacrilato de 1,5 mm de grosor) o en chapa de madera roble claro, 
roble moro o nogal canaletto, (cantos vistos en madera barnizada).  
Los muebles auxiliares incluyen un hueco central, para el alojamiento del porta-CPU con rejilla metálica en la base para la ventilación y para el 
paso de los cables que pueden subir hasta el techo del mueble y salir por un pasacable en aluminio dotado de tapa con cepillo. La puerta 
corredera está fijada con soportes a una pareja de rieles en aluminio, uno aplicado bajo la encimera y el otro bajo la base del mueble auxiliar. El 
riel superior está dotado de mecanismo relantizado para el cierre de la puerta en ambas direcciónes. El hueco interno lateral del mueble auxiliar 
puede contener una cajonera 3 de cajones realizada en madera aglomerada revestida en melamina blanco, nogal “Maroncelli”, roble claro, roble 
tabaco o roble moro o en MDF revestido de melamina negro mate o en laminado blanco brillo antirayas de 1,2 mm de grosor o en chapa de 
madera roble claro, roble moro, nogal canaletto (para las características técnicas de la cajonera para mueble auxiliar ver capítulo cajoneras).  
El mueble auxiliar se apoya a 2 patas metálicas color aluminio, blanco o antracita con forma de cornisa rectangular, cuyo perímetro de 4 lados 
está realizado mediante la soldadura de 3 tubulares en acero de sección rectangular l.80 x h.15 mm y una placa de 3 mm de grosor. 

MUEBLE AUXILIAR: 

MESAS DE REUNIONES: Ver correspondientes características técnicas de las series DV901. 

TIRADORES 
DISPONIBLES: 

• TIPOLOGÍA (Q) CON PASO 96 mm, en zamak color aluminio satinato, blanco semi-mate o antracita mate; 
• TIPOLOGÍA (XBR) CON PASO 96 mm: en zamak de color aluminio brillante; 
• TIPOLOGÍA (V) CON PASO 256 mm, en zamak color aluminio satinato, blanco semi-mate o antracita mate;  
• TIPOLOGÍA (T) CON PASO 256 mm: en aluminio anodizado, blanco semi-mate o antracita mate. 
Para las imágenes de las tipologías, consultar las notas técnicas o el catálogo fotográfico. 


